Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chun Ho FAN	11/10/2005
Tsui Yee LIN	11/10/2005
Ping Sheung LAU	11/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASAT Ltd.	
Street Address:	QPL Industrial Building, 14th Floor	
Internal Address:	138 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan	
City:	New Territories	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11234963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)637-1499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036371480

Email: acowan@kbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett LLP
Address Line 1: 8180 Greensboro Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50626.95
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Cowan

Total Attachments: 3

500064513

source=Assignment-sig#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016872 FRAME: 0043 **- \$40**,00

ECH \$40

source=Assignment-sig#page2.tif source=Assignment-sig#page3.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Chun Ho FAN; Tsui Yee LIN; and Ping Sheung LAU (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), residing at Flat A, 19/F, Block 10, The Cliveden, Route Twisk, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong; Rm. 1510, Yiu Tung House, Tung Tau Est, Kowloon, Hong Kong; and Rm. 2716, Pak Yeun House, Chuk Yeun North Est., Wong Tai Sin, Hong Kong respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled LEADLESS PLASTIC CHIP CARRIER AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME for which an application for United States Letters Patent has be filed; and

WHEREAS, ASAT LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the city of Hong Kong, having a place of business at QPL Industrial Building, 14th Floor, 138 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we, hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or

continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and we, further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND we, hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at
this <u>/ofk</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2005 Chun Ho Fan
Tarim non:
Williess.
a um a a
WITNESS my hand at
this <u>/ofk</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2005
Tsui Yee Lin
Witness:
WITNESS my hand at
thisday of
划案为
Ping Sheung Lau
Witness:

RECORDED: 12/08/2005